TALQUIN WATER AND WASTEWATER INC
Quincy, Florida

RATE SCHEDULE W - WATER

AVAILABILITY:
Available to members of the Cooperative in those areas where water service has been
established.

APPLICABLE:
To any member for residential and small commercial uses.

LIMITATION OF SERVICE:

Resale service not permitted hereunder. Service is subject to the Cooperative's current effective
rules and regulations and limited to members whose usage does not exceed 100,000 gallons per
month.

RATE:
FACILITIES CHARGE MONTHLY RATE
(Based on water meter size)

0.75 inch or smaller $ 19.68 First 5,000 gallons
1 inch meter $ 31.48 $2.2500 per 1,000 gallons
1.5 inch meter $ 49.22
2 inch meter $ 74.80 Next 15,000 gallons
3 inch meter $ 129.87 $2.8700 per 1,000 gallons
4 inch meter $ 196.80
6 inch meter $ 383.79 Above 20,000 gallons
8 inch meter $ 604.59 $3.4600 per 1,000 gallons

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:
The minimum monthly charge shall be the Facilities Charge regardless of the amount of water
used.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

The above rates are net, with gross rates being 10% higher not to exceed net plus $5.00. In
the event the current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days from the date of the bill, the
gross rates shall apply. Bills rendered hereunder are payablewithin the time limit specified on
the bill and at Cooperative designated locations.

ADJUSTMENTS.:

All charges under this rate are subject to the Cooperative's current effective billing adjustments
including any applicable taxes, assessments, fees, and/or surcharges legally imposed by any
governmental authority and may be increased or decreased without prior notification.

EFFECTIVE DATE: With billing commencing October 1, 2022.




